
 Telephone & Email Directory 
 Main Phone: (248) 352-5140 
 Fax: (248) 352-0305  
 General Email: info@getkig.com

PRINCIPALS 

Kenneth M. Korotkin Chairman kenk@getkig.com Ext. 5801 Direct (248) 350-5801 
Glenn H. Warsh Chairman glennw@getkig.com Ext. 5810 Direct (248) 350-5810 
J.J. Reifler Principal-Chief Operating Officer jjr@getkig.com Ext. 5807 Direct (248) 350-5807 
Kyle Fenton Executive Vice President/Partner kylef@getkig.com Ext. 5834 Direct (248) 350-5834 
Emily Korotkin Vice President-Chief Admin Officer emilyk@getkig.com Ext. 5821 Direct (248) 350-5821 
Jeffrey Belen President jeffb@getkig.com Ext. 5824 Direct (248) 350-5824 
Matt Warsh Vice President mattw@getkig.com Ext. 5838 Direct (248) 350-5838 

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANTS 

Anne Leonard Jeff’s Administrative Assistant annel@getkig.com Ext. 5831 Direct (248) 350-5831 
Beth Handy Rick’s Administrative Assistant dbassist@getkig.com Ext. 5862 Direct (248) 350-5862 
Mallory Maas JJ’s Administrative Assistant mallorym@getkig.com Ext. 5860 Direct (248) 350-5860 
Terri House Ken’s Administrative Assistant terrih@getkig.com Ext. 5803 Direct (248) 350-5803 

ACCOUNTING 

Accounting Requests accountingrequests@getkig.com 

AUTOMATION TEAM 

Automation Requests automationrequests@getkig.com 
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 Main Phone: (248) 352-5140 
 Fax: (248) 352-0305  
 General Email: info@getkig.com

CLAIMS 

Claims Requests claimsrequests@getkig.com 

COMMERCIAL LINES 

Commercial Lines Requests business@getkig.com 

LIFE & HEALTH 

Life & Health Requests health@getkig.com 

PERSONAL LINES 

Personal Lines Requests: All Requests &Changes personal@getkig.com Ext. 2800 

PRODUCERS 

Drew Miller Agent/Producer drewm@getkig.com Ext. 5874 Direct (248) 350-5874 
Heather Beelar Agent/Producer heatherb@getkig.com Ext. 5804 Direct (248) 350-5804 
Howard Stoller Agent Producer howards@getkig.com Ext. 5812 Direct (248) 350-5812 
Jackie Sefferman Vice President jackies@getkig.com Ext. 5805 Direct (248) 350-5805 
Jake Feldman Agent/Producer jakef@getkig.com Ext. 5883 Direct (248) 350-5883 
Jeff Moore Sales Manager jeffm@getkig.com Ext. 5844 Direct (248) 350-5844 
Lindsey Schoenfeld Agent/Producer lindseys@getkig.com Ext. 5894 Direct (248) 350-5894 
Micki Ganesch Agent/Producer mickig@getkig.com Ext. 5857 Direct (248) 350-5857 
Rick Sherline Agent/Producer ricks@getkig.com Ext. 5861 Direct (248) 350-5861 
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TRANSPORTATION 

Transportation Requests limousine@getkig.com  Ext. 2803
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